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MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 6:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
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MEN'S BREAKFAST  • JUNE 17 | 8 AM  • CELEBRATE FATHER'S DAY - BRING DAD! • FELLOWSHIP HALL

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT 6 PM) & AWANA  (FH 6:15 PM) • WEDNESDAYS
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

TODAY WE HONOR THOSE WHO HAVE GIVEN THEIR LIVES IN PATRIOTIC SERVICE

IVSOM • FOCUS ON CHURCH REPRODUCTIONS • MAY 30 | 6:30 - 8:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
The next module of the Imperial Valley School of Ministry will be "Focus on Church
Reproduction"  Registration, orientation, plus necessary book purchases will begin May
30th at 5 PM  the class meets weekly at 6:30 pm.

AWANA CLOSING CEREMONIES • MAY 31 | 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY
Come see what our kids have been learning at AWANA this year! Join us in the
Sanctuary on Wednesday May 31st at 6:30 pm. 

BABY DEDICATIONS • JUNE 18 • CALL THE OFFICE BY JUNE 11TH TO SCHEDULE A BABY DEDICATION

STELLAR VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL • JUNE 11-15 | 6 PM • SHINE JESUS' LIGHT • REGISTER TODAY! 
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NWe are excited to launch our STELLAR Vacation Bible School for
kids K-12, Sunday June 11 - Thursday June 15! This year kids will
learn to Shine Jesus' Light through the music, games, skits, Bible
lesson, and even the snacks! Registration is open now - why wait?

SUMMER BREAKOUT SESSIONS • BEGIN JUNE 21 • REGISTRATION IS NOW OPEN ON THE APP
Our Wednesday Summer Breakout Sessions will be 6-8 week studies on various topics,
so there is something for everyone - Men, Women, Couples, and Students! Discipleland
Kids also returns this summer along with nursery and childcare for kids whose parents
are attending one of the classes. RSVP / Registration is REQUIRED on the CCC APP.

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION BACCALAUREATE • TODAY | 4 PM • AT SOUTHWEST HS GYM

Memorial Day



Who was your favorite teacher or coach? How did that
educator build your confidence or inspire you? In what way
did those lessons influence your appreciation of the subject
matter? 
Reflect on when you have felt the Holy Spirit's prompting or
conviction. Share an example where you suppressed or
ignored His voice and the resulting consequences. 

Read John 16:7-11 and Titus 3:4-6 noting the role of the Holy
Spirit in the redemption of the lost. Next, read John 3:18-19
and Romans 1:18 and discuss ways people commonly evade
conviction or reject the truth. See also John 3:5-8, 2
Corinthians 4:4, and Ephesians 4:18-19. In addition to
describing the Holy Spirit's burden in salvation, what do these
passages infer about the limit of obligation given to the one
sharing the gospel?
Read John 14:26 and John 16:13-14 then discuss the Holy
Spirit's purpose in a believer's life. Share examples of where
you have experienced the Holy Spirit fulfilling His purpose in
you. 
Read John 14:15-17, Ephesians 1:13-14, and 1 Corinthians
12:4-7 then discuss other functions of the Spirit in a believer.
What are some typical ways a believer might undervalue,
underutilize, or even stifle the Holy Spirit's work? 

How can you identify where you are limiting the Holy Spirit's
influence in your life? What will you do to incline toward His
instruction from this moment forward? What would help you
hone in on His voice and tune out the world's noise?
How would relying on the Holy Spirit help ease stress and
anxiety in your life? Read Romans 8:14-16 and Philippians 4:6-
7 then pray to invite the Holy Spirit to be with you and trust His
peace to comfort and protect you.

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper:
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.

2.

You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP
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IVSOM & Discipleship Course



SEXUAL INTEGRITY 101
Relationship Purity 18+

NO MORE EXCUSES
Men's Study

Ruth Women's Study

Self-Confrontation Course
Discipleship & Counseling Training

FOUNDATION COURSE
Discipleship Training

Ci

rcles of LoveMarriage Class

Disciple Town Kids
& Childcare (for registered Breakout attendees) 

Summer Breakout 
Bible Studies

PARENTING: THE EARLY YEARS
Parenting Class

https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757643
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1764644
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757626
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757634
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757620
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757612
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757639
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1764644


Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER


